506140949 07/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6187679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENTROCHEMICAL CO, LTD.	07/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHYNSUKE TAKEUCHI		
Street Address:	2-9-6-104 NISHIKUBO, MUSASHINO-SHI		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	1800013		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8377870	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155409200

Email: docketing@howsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE A. SMITH, JR.

Address Line 1: 325 SENTRY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: 5 SENTRY EAST SUITE 160

Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAY5USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE A. SMITH, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/George A. Smith, Jr. /	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=dentroassignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506140949 REEL: 053136 FRAME: 0767



Assignor: Dentrochemical Co., Ltd. Assignee: Shynsuke Takeuchi Subject: U.S. Patent No. 8377870

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dentrochemical Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Japanese corporation located and doing business at 3-2-12, Imai, Oume-shi, Tokyo 1980023, Japan, is the owner of a partial interest in United States Patent No. 8,377,870, granted on February 19, 2013 by virtue of an assignment from the inventors recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 024296 Frame 0522;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to transfer ownership of its interest in said Patent to Shynsuke Takeuchi, an individual whose address is 2-9-6-104, Nishikubo, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 1800013, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration given to the ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire share of the right, title and interest in and to said Patent, and the invention described therein, together with the right to sue and recover for infringement thereof, and the right to receive any royalties and other compensation that may become due on account thereof after the effective date of this assignment; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS Y	WHEREOF, t	his assignment	has been exec	uted and is effective
this	day of	Ž	, 2020.	

DENTROCHEMICAL CO., LTD.

Ву

Name: Yasushi Yoshikawa

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 053136 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 07/07/2020